

## Armada Township

23121 E. Main Street, P.O. Box 578 Armada, Michigan 48005

Telephone: (586) 784-5200 Facsimile: (586) 784-5211

## **Bid Specifications**

Waste Hauler Contract One Year

Starting February 1, 2019 and Ending January 31, 2020

Services are to be performed on the 2<sup>nd</sup> and 4<sup>th</sup> Saturday of the month, from 9 a.m. to 1 p.m.

- 1. Price shall be per month.
- 2. Packer truck and 2 men.
- 3. Recycling and 1 man.
- \*All dumpsters SHALL be removed from site after closing each Saturday.
  - ° Proof of general liability insurance not less than \$1 million and worker's compensation or sole proprietor statement shall be provided with bid.

Armada Township shall be listed as an additional insured on general liability insurance.

- Sealed bids must be submitted no later than 12 noon on Thursday, January 3, 2019.
- ° Bids will be opened on *Thursday*, *January 3*, *2019* at 1 p.m.
- ° A 1-year contract will be awarded at the Armada Township Board meeting on Wednesday, January 9, 2019 at 7 p.m. at the Armada Township Hall.